

23.6.2023

ct. 236

sk,sl. 6

SAT 268 of 2022

CAN 1/2023

Minati Ruidas- vs-Arati Ruidas & Ors..

Mr. Debasis Sur

Mr. Angshuman Patra

...for the appellant.

Service is not complete as against respondents.

The appellant is directed to issue fresh notice upon the respondents to be sent to both the addressee of the respondents.

Let the matter appear on 21.7.2023.

The appellant is directed to file affidavit on the adjourned date.

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J)