

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 268 of 2022
with
CAN 1 of 2023

Smt. Minati Ruidas
Vs.
Smt. Arati Ruidas & Ors.

Mr. Debasis Sur
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee
... For the appellant

In re: CAN 1 of 2023

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Heard Mr. Sur, learned counsel, for the appellant.
Despite service, none is appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Mr. Sur is seeking liberty to file supplementary affidavit to explain the inaction on the part of the defendant/appellant.

Leave is granted.

Let the matter be listed on **10th August, 2023**.

The appellant is directed to serve notice upon the opposite parties and file an affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J.)