

3
16.8.2023
Ct. No. 236
SB

S.A.T. 268 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2023

In the matter of : Smt. Minati Ruidas

Mr. Debasis Sur
Mr. Hare Krishna Halder ... for the appellant

Service is not complete.

Let the matter be listed on 23.8.2023.

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J.)