

23.8.2023

ct. 236

sk, sl.9

S.A.T. 268 of 2022

CAN 1/2023

Minati Ruidas-vs-Arati Ruidas & Ors.

Mr. Debasis Sur

Mr. Hare Krishna Halder

...for the appellant.

The appellant is directed to take steps in the
meantime.

Let the matter be listed on **12.9.2023.**

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury,J)