

29
14.9.2023
Ct. No. 236
SB

S.A.T. 268 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2023

In the matter of : Smt. Minati Ruidas

Mr. Debasis Sur
Mr. Hare Krishna Halder
Mr. Anshuman Patra ... for the appellant

Ms. Ghosh ... for the O.Ps. `

In Re : CAN 1 of 2023

Heard the learned advocates for the parties.

The delay in preferring the appeal for 54 days has been explained in paragraph 3 of the Supplementary Affidavit.

The delay is condoned.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Division Bench.

The application being CAN 1 of 2023 is disposed of.

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J.)