

23.11.2023
Item no.3
Court No.50

Smt Minati Ruidas
Vs.-
Smt Arati Ruidas & Ors

Mr Harekrishna Halder and Mr Himadri Shekhar Pal, Ld. Advocates appear for the sole appellant.

Perused the office report dated 22.11.2023.

It appears from the said office report that the following defects still persist in this appeal:

1. The certified copy of the decree on appeal [Title Appeal No.14/2021 of the Court of the Ld. Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Serampore, Hooghly has not yet been filed.
2. The names of the defendant no.5 in the decree of the Ld. Trial Court [Title Suit No.185/2014 of the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division), Additional Court, Serampore, Hooghly] does not find place in the instant cause title.

The Ld. Advocate appearing for the sole appellant prays for three weeks time to remove the said defects.

The said prayer is allowed.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, the Ld. Advocate for the sole appellant is directed to remove the said defects within three weeks from this date, in default, the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Bench for an appropriate order.

(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)